SUPREMECOURTOF

INDIA

Petition(s)

for Special Appeal

(C)....CC

No(s). 149/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/08/2014 in WP No. 1241/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE AND ORS

Petiti

SECTION

XIV

**VERSUS** 

ABRAR ALI Respon dent(s)

I.A. 1/2015(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

was called Date : 17/02/2015 This application f on

hearing or today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. S. Patwalia, ASG

D. L. Chidananda, Adv. Mr.

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Leave

Jesal Wahi, Adv. Mr.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. For

For Respondent(s) Dr. L. S. Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, Adv. For Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Ajay Chaudhary, learned Mr. counsel, who appear

on

Signature Not Verified

caveat, accepts notice on behalf of the sole respondent.

Digitally signed by

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.02.19

15:50:43 IST

Reason:

List in the month of August, 2015.

The operation and implementation of the impugned Judgment

shall remain stayed till 31.08.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) (Sneh Bala Mehra) www.ecourtsindia.com