Listed on : 06.04.2016

Court No : 1 Item No : 116

#### SECTION: XIV

# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 2148 of 2015

Central Industrial Security Force and Ors. ... Appellants

Versus

Abrar Ali ...Respondent

### OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there is Sole respondent in this appeal and is represented by Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, Advocate. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the prties have not filed the statement of case despite Registry's letter dated 28/02/2015. As per latest amended SCR 2013, List of date has been filed in this appeal, hence civil appeal is ready for hearing.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE  $4^{\text{th}}$  day of January, 2016.

#### ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

- 1.Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate (Central Agency.)
- 2.Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, Advocate ( No Law Chamber.)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

p-1